12/20/09/A/DTEI-40

09/446366

| _ | | 10017 10381 To | | | | | |
|---------|--|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | FORM PTO- Supires 06/30/99 OMS 0651-0027 | | 03-01-2000 | PCT/PTO | 2 C DEC 1999 U.S. Desartment of Commerce Patent - nd Trademark Office PATENT | | |
| - 1 | | | | | | | |
| - 1 | | | 101278212 | | | | |
| j | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | |
| L | TO: The Comm | PATENTS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). | | | | | |
| ŀ | | Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | |
| 1 | X New | | X Assignment | Security Agreer | nent of the 31 (a) | | |
| | Resubmis Documen | ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# | License | Change of Name | , egryywsido | | |
| İ | | n of PTO Error | Merger | Other | | | |
| 1 | Reel # | Frame # | (For U | U.S. Government A | gencies | | |
| l | Reel # | Frame # | De | partmental File | Secret File | | |
| ļ | Conveying Party(les) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day | | | | attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| 1 | Name (line 1) | Name (line 1) Mitsui, Kouichi 12031999 | | | | | |
| | Name (line 2) | | | | Evecution Date | | |
| Į | 590010 Faily | | | | Month Day Year 12031999 | | |
| | Name (line 1) | Katayama, Fumio | | | | | |
|] | Name (line 2) | Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Ī | Receiving P | Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| | Name (line 1) | Nichicon Corporation | | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | |
| | Name (line 2) | Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Uehara Building, 3rd Floor, 191-4, Nakahori-cho, Gesignation must be superate document in | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | |
| - 1 | Address (line 2) | Oikedori-Karasumahigashi- | iru-Hitosujime, | Nakagyo-ku, | Assignment.) | | |
| | Address (line 3) | Kyoto-shi, Kyoto | Japan State/Country | 604-08- Zio Ci | 44] | | |
| l | Domestic R | epresentative Name and A | ddress Enter | for the first Receiving Party | only. | | |
| | Name | | | | | | |
| | | NY 119446360 | | | | | |
| | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | 40.00 Ur | | | | | |
| 04 FC:5 | 8j Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

white of Information and Regulatory Americ, Come and Providence (Assignment Practice, 50 NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT COCUMENT PROVIDENCE (SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT COCUMENT FOR MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0211

A. A. S. Marian
| | 5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) | 979-1264 | | | | |
| Name William H. Murray, Esquire | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher ILP | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 4200 One Liberty Place | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # 2 | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said | | | | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 7 | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was | Month Day Year 12031999 | | | | |
| signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number | PCT | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT | PCT | | | | |
| has not been assigned. | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1 579 | | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | X No . | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | | | |
| indicated herein. | 12/20/99 | | | | |
| William H. Murray, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0212

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION
PATENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | | S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying P Enter additional | arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Mizuguchi, Takashi | 12031999 | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Yoshimi, Motohiro | 12031999 | | | | | |
| Name (tine 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic | s attached | | | | | |
| Enter additional | Receiving Party(les) | 7.6. 6 | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip Coo | de | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip C | >ode | | | | | |
| Application I | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | |
| 4 | atent Application Number or the Patent Number (50 NOT EXTEX BOTH number of the Patent Number (5) | | | | | | |
| | abil Application (campara) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Kouichi Mitsui of Ohtsu-shi, Shiga-ken, Japan; Fumio Katayama of Ohtsu-shi, Shiga-ken, Japan; Takashi Mizuguchi of Takashima-gun, Shiga-ken, Japan; and Motohiro Yoshimi of Takashima-gun, Shiga-ken, Japan;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NICHICON CORPORATION of 3rd Floor, Uehara Building, 191-4, Nakahori-cho, Oikedori-Karasumahigashi-iru-Hitosujime, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto, Kyoto-fu, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

solid Electrolytic Capacitor and Method Of Making Same and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

> PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0214



Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopa dize the validity of this assignment, patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

| Date: _ | December 3, 1999 | Koulchi Mitsui |
|---------|------------------|----------------------------|
| Date: _ | December 3, 1999 | J. Katayama Fumio Katayama |
| Date: _ | December 3, 1999 | Takashi Mizuguchi |
| Date: | December 3, 1999 | Motohiro Yoshimi |

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0215